GSM GSM 05.01
TECHNICAL April 1998
SPECIFICATION Version 5.4.0
Source: SMG Reference: RGTS/SMG-020501QR3
ICS: 33.020
Key words: Digital cellular telecommunications system, Global System for Mobile communications (GSM)
GLOBAL SYSTEM  FOR
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS

[14] GSM 03.30 (ETR 364): "Digital cellular telecommunications system; Radio
network planning aspects".
Page 8
GSM 05.01 version 5.4.0: April 1998
1.2 Abbreviations
Abbreviations used in this GTS are listed in GSM 01.04 [1].
2 Set of channels
The radio subsystem provides a certain number of logical channels that can be separated into two
categories according to GSM 04.03 [5]:
1) The traffic channels (TCH): they are intended to carry two types of user information streams:
encoded speech and data. Two types of traffic channels are defined: Bm or full-rate (TCH/F) and
Lm or half-rate (TCH/H) traffic channels. For the purpose of this series of technical specifications,
the following traffic channels are distinguished:
- full rate speech TCH (TCH/FS);
- half rate speech TCH (TCH/HS);
- 14,4 kbit/s full rate data TCH (TCH/F14.4)
- 9,6 kbit/s full rate data TCH (TCH/F9.6);
- 4,8 kbit/s full rate data TCH (TCH/F4.8);
- 4,8 kbit/s half rate data TCH (TCH/H4.8);
- ≤ 2,4 kbit/s full rate data TCH (TCH/F2.4);
- ≤ 2,4 kbit/s half rate data TCH (TCH/H2.4);
- cell broadcast channel (CBCH).
All channels are bi-directional unless otherwise stated. Unidirectional downlink full rate channels,
TCH/FD are defined as the downlink part of the corresponding TCH/F. Unidirectional uplink full rate
channels are FFS.